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Installation
Ensure that the detector is installed away from reflected sunlight and large objects.
Switches
ON position OFF position
1 LEDson LEDs off
2 Buzzeron Buzzer off

3 Top PIR high sensitivity Top PIR low sensitivity
4 Bottom PIR high sensitivity Bottom PIR low sensitivity
If you disable the detector’s LEDs, you can remotely enable them in walk tests.

Microwave range and angle of detection
Use the highlighted dials to change the microwave range and angle of detection.

LEDs

Four LEDs show the status of the detector.

Lens inserts
Use lens inserts to control the coverage area.

Registration procedure

After powering up and after registration,there is a 10 minute timer that allows
a walk test of the PIR and microwave sensors.You can set up the sensitivity and
microwave range without using the control panel to perform a walk test.After
10 minutes,the detector enters sleep mode. Please register the device within
90 seconds after it being powered on.

Register Locally

1. Make the security control panel enter the registration mode.

2. Register the detector: Hold the registration key until the three LEDs flash
alternately. The green LED will flash 8 times if the registration is finished.

3. Communication Test: Release the TEMPER spring to trigger the alarm.

Note: The distance between the security control panel and the detector should
be less than 50 cm.

Initialize the Detector

1. Remove the battery to power the detector off.

2. 5s later, hold the registration key and reinstall the battery to power the
detector on at the same time to make the three LEDs start flashing alternately.
Release the registration key while the three LEDs flash once together.

Register Via APP

1. Log in to the APP Store and input “Hik-Connect” to search the mobile client.
Download and install Hik-Connect to your phone.

2. After installing, tap @to run the client.

3. Power on the security control panel.

4. Log in the Hik-Connect and tap the icon “+” at the upper-right coner of the
Hik-Connect page to add the security control panel. You can scan the QR code

on the device rear panel or on the package box, or on the package box, or input

the device serial No. manually to add the device when the device is in the
registration mode.

5. After adding the security control panel, tap the arming status icon on the
right of the security control panel's name to enter the Partition page.

6. Tap the “+” icon on Partition page to add the peripherals.

Signal strength test

Enter the signal checking mode by operating on the control panel
Indicator turns green:Strong Signal.

Indicator turns red:Weak Signal.

Bracket tamper signal input

Technical Specification

Detectors Technical Characteristics

Detection Range 12m

Detection Angle 50°

Detection Zones 2x22 z0nes,

Detection Speed 0.25-2.5m/s

Mounting Height 1-15m

Two-way Wireless Technology Yes

Blue Wave Technology Yes

Dual Element Pyroelectric Sensor Yes

Tamper Protection Front, rear, and bracket tamper signal input
Walk Test Buzzer Yes

Separated LED Indication: Top: Microwave, PIR 1 and alarm

O i lue(Alar ) Bottom: PIR 2

Signal Strength Indicators (SS1) Yes

3 Microwave Frequencies to Avoid Interference Yes

Digital Floating Threshold(IFT) Yes

Plastic Housing 3mm polycarbonate

Animal Immunity Up to 24kg

Optics Dual-vision sealed optics

Adjustable Sensitivity High or low range

Lens UV compensated
Detection Method Tri-Signal Detection Logic
Sensor 2 low noise dual element passive infrared sensors and a microwave doppler unit
Environmental and Operating Features
Weatherproof 1PS5 rated
Certified Operating Temperature 25 C to +60 C (Certified)
Physical Dimensi XWxD) 118mm x 77mm x 84mm
Weight 0.3kg.
Electrical & battery
Battery Type 2x3V_4700mAh Lithium battery packs
Battery Life Up to 3 years
Battery Capacity 4700mAh

Accessories

Rotatable Wall Mounted Yes —additional wall and fixed brackets available separately

Fixed Wall Mounted Yes —additional wall and fixed brackets available separately

Ceiling Mounted Yes —additional wall and fixed brackets available separately

Battery Yes — additional battery available separately

Battery Information

The batteries supplied with this product have been chosen to provide long service life whilst, for safety
reasons, having limited output current.The battery leads must be connected for operation. When disposing
of the product, remove the batteries and disposed of separately in accordance with the local regulations.

-T12P-WEL IR L

12m Wireless Outdoor Detector

12m

< 24kg

1-1.5m

am’ am |

1-1.5m

=

[\

1-1.5m

=

4m

8m

12m

4m

8m

4m 8m 12m

4m 8m 12m

o

- B >

LED1 LED 2 LED 3

- [ ] — / > TopPIR activated

— I/ «»
— O/ >

Bottom PIR activated

Microwave activated

— I C— / > Aam

ey WV,

C-:ID/’““)\

2N
NYSNARN, AV Ty

aE— />

SITTITAON T

Powering up

Low battery

&

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd.

No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China

@

N2
2>



ZN

N

i : @ @

@
f S
@@@W == =S[=
v AE B
D Nl m—
P 8 (L)
CONTROL é
PANEL Within 50CM =T= E”T == ﬁ
i i
S I ) —
a»
x (L)
SO
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories Product Information FCC Information
c € too are marked with“CE”and comply therefore with the User Manual Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly
applicable harmonized European standards listed under COPYRIGHT ©2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,Ltd. approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to
For electrical products sold within the European Community. graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
g . . Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision”). 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
At the end of the electrical products life,it should not be
. . This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual”) cannot protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
— disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
facilities exist. Check with your local Authority or retailer for ! ! - ) TR ] ) T ) i )
. . wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
recycling advice in your country. ) . ) o ] ] o .
Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
Q This product operates in a European non-harmonised regarding to the Manual. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
frequency band About this Manual reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
This manual is applicable to detector. the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the of the following measures:
product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information -Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
firmware updates or other reasons. which the receiver is connected.
Please find the latest version in the company website -Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
(http://overseas.hikvision.com/en/). This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance
Please use this user manual under the guidance of professionals. 20cm between the radiator and your body.
Trademarks Acknowledgement FCC Conditions
HIKVISION and other Hikvision’s trademarks and logos are the This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks the following two conditions:
and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective 1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
owners. 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference

that may cause undesired operation.

«@» Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. ~ No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China «@»
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Installation
Assurez-vous que le détecteur est installé a distance de la lumiére solaire réfléchie et d’objets volumineux.

Commutateurs

Position ACTIVE

1 Voyants allumés

2 Buzzer activé

3 Haute sensibilité du PIR supérieur
4 Haute sensibilité du PIR inférieur

Position DESACTIVE

DEL désactivé

Buzzer désactivé

Faible sensibilité du PIR supérieur
Faible sensibilité du PIR inférieur

Si vous désactivez les voyants du détecteur, vous pouvez les activer a distance lors de tests de fonctionnement.

Portée des micro-ondes et angle de la détection
Utilisez les cadrans en surbrillance pour modifier la portée des micro-ondes et I'angle de détection.

LED

Quatre voyants indiquent I'état du détecteur.

Inserts de la lentille
Utilisez les inserts de la lentille pour contrdler la zone de couverture.

A Procédure d’inscription

Apreés la mise en route et apres I'inscription, une minuterie de 10 minutes permet un test de

fonctionnement du PIR et des capteurs a micro-ondes. Vous pouvez configurer la sensibilité et la portée des

micro-ondes sans utiliser le panneau de commande pour exécuter un test de fonctionnement. Apres

10 minutes, le détecteur passe en mode sommeil. Veuillez inscrire I’appareil dans un délai de 90 secondes

apreés sa mise en route.

Inscription locale

1. Accéder au mode inscription sur le panneau de commande de sécurité.

2. Inscription du détecteur : Maintenez enfoncée la touche d’inscription jusqu’a ce que les trois voyants
clignotent en alternance. Le voyant vert clignotera 8 fois si I'inscription est terminée.

3. Test de communication : Relachez le ressort anti-sabotage pour déclencher I'alarme.

Remarque : La distance entre le panneau de commande sécurité et le détecteur doit étre inférieure a

50 cm.

Initialisation du détecteur

1. Retirez la batterie pour éteindre le détecteur.

2. 5 secondes plus tard, maintenez enfoncée la touche d’inscription et réinstallez la batterie pour mettre en
route le détecteur en méme temps pour que les trois voyants commencent a clignoter en alternance.

Instalagdo
Garanta que o detector esteja instalado longe de luz solar refletida e de objetos grandes.

Chaves

Posi¢do LIGADO

1 LEDs ligados

2 Campainha ligada

3 Sensibilidade alta do PIR superior
4 Sensibilidade alta do PIR inferior

Posi¢do DESLIGADO

LEDs desligados

Campainha desligada
Sensibilidade baixa do PIR superior
Sensibilidade baixa do PIR inferior

Se vocé desabilitar os LEDs do detector, podera habilitd-los remotamente em testes de caminhada.

Faixa de micro-ondas e angulo de detecgéao
Use os botdes destacados para alterar o alcance do micro-ondas e o dngulo de detecgdo.

A LEDs

Quatro LEDs mostram o status do detector.

Lentes introduzidas
Use lentes introduzidas para controlar a drea de cobertura.

@ Procedimento de registro

Depois de ligar e apds o registro, existe um temporizador de 10 minutos que permitird um teste de

caminhada dos sensores PIR e de micro-ondas. Vocé pode configurar a sensibilidade e a faixa de

micro-ondas sem usar o painel de controle para realizar um teste de caminhada. Apés 10 minutos, o

detector entrard no modo dormente. Registre o dispositivo dentro de 90 segundos depois de ele ser

ligado.

Registrar localmente

1. Coloque o painel de controle de seguranga no modo de registro.

2. Registre o detector: mantenha pressionada a tecla de registro até que os trés LEDs pisquem
alternadamente. O LED verde piscara 8 vezes quando o registro for concluido.

3. Teste de comunicagdo: solte a mola de VIOLAGAO para acionar o alarme.

Observagdo: a distancia entre o painel de controle de seguranca e o detector deve ser menor do que

50 cm.

Inicializar o detector

1. Remova a bateria para desligar o detector.

2. Cinco segundos depois, mantenha pressionada a tecla de registro e, ao mesmo tempo, reinstale a
bateria para ligar o detector, o que fara com que os trés LEDs comecem a piscar alternadamente. Solte

Installazione
Assicurarsi che il rilevatore sia installato lontano dalla luce solare riflessa e da grandi oggetti.

Interruttori

Posizione ACCESO

1 LED accesi

2 Suoneria attiva

3 Alta sensibilita PIR superiore
4 Alta sensibilita PIR inferiore

Posizione SPENTO

LED disattivo

Cicalino disattivo

Bassa sensibilita PIR superiore
Bassa sensibilita PIR inferiore

Disabilitando i LED del rilevatore, € possibile attivarli da remoto nei walk test.

Intervallo microonde e angolo di rilevamento
Usare i comandi evidenziati per modificare la banda delle microonde e I'angolo di rilevamento.

A LED

Quattro LED mostrano lo stato del rilevatore.

Innesti obiettivo
Usare gli innesti dell'obiettivo per controllare I'area di copertura.

[ Procedura di registrazione

All'accensione e dopo la registrazione, c'e un timer di 10 minuti che permette un walk test del PIR e

dei sensori a microonde. E possibile impostare I'intervallo delle microonde e la sensibilita senza usare

il pannello di controllo per eseguire un walk test. Dopo 10 minuti, i rilevatori entrano in modalita di

sospensione. Registrare il dispositivo entro 90 secondi dopo I'accensione.

Registrazione locale

1. Entrare in modalita di registrazione del pannello di controllo di sicurezza.

2. Registrazione del rilevatore: tenere premuto il tasto di registrazione fino a che i tre LED non
lampeggiano alternativamente. Il LED verde lampeggia 8 volte al termine della registrazione.

3. Test di comunicazione: rilasciare la molla MANOMISSIONE per attivare I'allarme.

Nota: la distanza tra il pannello di controllo di sicurezza e il rilevatore deve essere meno di 50 cm.

Inizializzazione del rilevatore

1. imuovere la batteria per spegnere il rilevatore.

2. Dopo 5 secondi, premere il tasto di registrazione e reinstallare la batteria allo stesso tempo per
accendere il rilevatore e far lampeggiare alternativamente i tre LED. Rilasciare il tasto di
registrazione mentre i tre LED lampeggiano insieme una volta.

Registrazione tramite APP

Instalacion
Compruebe que el detector esté instalado lejos de los reflejos de la luz solar y de objetos grandes.

Interruptores

Posicién de encendido

1 Ledes encendidos

2 Timbre encendido

3 PIR superior de alta sensibilidad
4 PIR inferior de alta sensibilidad

Posicién de apagado

Ledes apagados

Timbre apagado

PIR superior de baja sensibilidad
PIR inferior de baja sensibilidad

Si desactiva los ledes del detector, puede activarlos de forma remota caminando para hacer pruebas.

Alcance de microondas y angulo de deteccion
Utilice las ruedas resaltadas para cambiar el alcance de microondas y el angulo de deteccidn.

A Ledes

Cuatro ledes muestran el estado del detector.

Insertos de lente
Utilice los insertos de lente para controlar el area de cobertura.

@ Procedimiento de registro

Después de encender y registrar el dispositivo, un temporizador de 10 minutos le permite hacer una

prueba caminando de los sensores PIR y de microondas. Puede ajustar la sensibilidad y el alcance de

microondas sin utilizar el panel de control para realizar una prueba caminando. Después de 10 minutos,

el detector entra en modo de suspension. Registre el dispositivo en un plazo de 90 segundos después de

encenderlo.

Registrar localmente

1. Asegurese de que el panel de control de seguridad acceda al modo de registro.

2. Registro del detector: Mantenga pulsado el botdn de registro hasta que los tres ledes parpadeen
alternativamente. El led verde parpadeard 8 veces una vez finalizado el registro.

3. Prueba de comunicacion: Suelte el muelle de MANIPULACION para disparar la alarma.

Nota: La distancia entre el panel de control de seguridad y el detector debe ser menor de 50 cm.

Inicializar el detector

1. Retire la pila para apagar el detector.

2. 5 s después, mantenga pulsado el botén de registro y vuelva a insertar la pila para encender el
detector al mismo tiempo para que los tres ledes empiecen a parpadear alternativamente. Suelte el
botdn de registro cuando los tres LED parpadeen a la vez.

Relachez la touche d’inscription pendant que les trois voyants clignotent une fois ensemble. a tecla de registro quando os trés LEDs piscarem juntos ao mesmo tempo. 1. Accedere all'APP Store e inserire “Hik-Connect” per effettuare la ricerca del client mobile. Scaricare Registrar a través de la aplicacion
Inscription sur [’application Registrar pelo app e installare Hik-Connect sul telefono. 1. Inicie sesién en la App Store y escriba “Hik-Connect” para buscar el cliente mévil. Descargue e instale
1. Connectez-vous a I’App Store et saisissez « Hik-Connect » pour rechercher le client mobile. Téléchargez 1. Entre na loja de aplicativos e digite “Hik-Connect” para pesquisar o app para celular. Baixe e instale o 2. Dopo l'installazione, toccare per avviare il client. Hik-Connect en su teléfono.
et installez Hik-Connect sur votre téléphone. Hik-Connect no seu telefone. 3. Accendere il pannello di controllo di sicurezza. 2. Después de instalarlo, pulse para ejecutar el cliente.
2. Apres l'installation, appuyez sur pour exécuter le client. 2. Ap6s a instalagdo, toque em para executar o app. 4. Accedere a Hik-Connect e toccare I'icona “+” nell'angolo in alto a destra della pagina di 3. Encienda el panel de control de seguridad.
3. Allumez le panneau de commande de sécurité. 3. Ligue o painel de controle de seguranca. Hik-Connect per aggiungere il pannello di controllo. E possibile aggiungere il dispositivo quando & 4. Inicie sesion en Hik-Connect y pulse el icono “+” en la esquina superior derecha de la pagina de
4. Connectez-vous a Hik-Connect et appuyez sur I'icdne « + » dans le coin supérieur droit de la page 4. Faga o login no Hik-Connect e toque no icone “+” no canto superior direito da pagina do Hik-Connect in modalita di registrazione, effettuando la scansione del codice QR situato sul pannello posteriore Hik-Connect para afiadir el panel de control de seguridad. Puede escanear el cddigo QR del panel
Hik-Connect pour ajouter le panneau de commande de sécurité. Vous pouvez scanner le code QR sur la para adicionar o painel de controle de seguranga. Vocé pode escanear o cédigo QR no painel traseiro do del dispositivo o sulla scatola della confezione, o inserendo manualmente il numero di serie del trasero del dispositivo o del embalaje, o introducir manualmente el nimero de serie del dispositivo
paroi arriére de I'appareil ou sur la boite de I'appareil, ou saisir manuellement le numéro de série de dispositivo ou na caixa da embalagem, ou inserir o nimero de série do dispositivo manualmente para dispositivo. para afiadirlo en modo de registro.
I"appareil pour ajouter I'appareil lorsque I'appareil est en mode inscription. adiciona-lo quando ele estiver no modo de registro. 5. Dopo aver aggiunto il pannello di controllo di sicurezza, toccare l'icona dello stato di inserimento, 5. Después de afiadir el panel de control de seguridad, pulse el icono de estado de armado a la derecha
5. Apres avoir ajouté le panneau de commande de sécurité, appuyez sur 'icone d’état d’armement a droite 5. Depois de adicionar o painel de controle de seguranga, toque no icone de status do alarme a direita do situata a destra del nome del pannello di controllo, per accedere alla pagina Partizioni. del nombre del panel de control de seguridad para acceder a la pagina de particion.
du nom du panneau de commande de sécurité pour accéder a la page Partition. nome do painel para entrar na pagina Partigdo. 6. Toccare l'icona “+” sulla pagina delle Partizioni per aggiungere le periferiche. 6. Pulse el icono “+” de la pagina de particion para afiadir los periféricos.
6. Appuyez sur I'icone « + » dans la page Partition pour ajouter les périphériques. 6. Toque no icone “+” na pagina Parti¢do para adicionar os periféricos.

Test de force du signal

Accédez au mode de vérification du signal a partir du panneau de commande.

Le voyant devient vert : Signal fort.
Le voyant devient rouge : Signal faible.

H Entrée du signal du support anti-sabotage

Spécifications techniques

Caractéristiques techniques du détecteur
Portée de détection : 12 m

Angle de détection : 90°

Zones de détection : 2x22 zones

Vitesse de détection : 0,25-2,5 m/s
Hauteur de fixation : 1-1,5 m

Technologie bidirectionnelle sans fil
Technologie Blue Wave

Capteur pyroélectrique a deux éléments

Méthode de détection : Logique de détection a trois
signaux

Capteur : 2 capteurs infrarouges passifs a deux
éléments faible bruit et 1 capteur Doppler a
micro-ondes

Caractéristiques environnementales et de
fonctionnement
Résistant aux intempéries : Classé IP55

Teste de intensidade do sinal

Entre no modo de verificagdo de sinal operando pelo painel de controle.

O indicador fica verde: sinal forte.
O indicador fica vermelho: sinal fraco.

H Entrada de sinal de violagdo do suporte

Especificacdo técnica

Caracteristicas técnicas do detector
Faixa de detecgdo: 12 m

Angulo de detecgdo: 90°

Zonas de detecgdo: 2 x 22 zonas
Velocidade de detecgdo: 0,25 a 2,5 m/s
Altura de montagem: 1a1,5m
Tecnologia bidirecional sem fio
Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensor piroelétrico de elemento duplo

Sensibilidade ajustavel: faixa alta ou baixa

Lente: compensagdo UV

Método de detecgdo: ldgica de detecgdo de trés sinais
Sensor: dois sensores infravermelhos passivos de
duplo elemento e baixo ruido e uma unidade doppler
de micro-ondas

Caracteristicas ambientais e operacionais
Exposi¢do ao tempo: classificagdo IP55

Test di potenza del segnale
Entrare in modalita di controllo del segnale agendo sul pannello di controllo.
L'indicatore diventa verde: segnale forte.
L'indicatore diventa rosso: segnale debole.

H Ingresso segnale di manomissione staffa

Specifiche tecniche

Caratteristiche tecniche del rilevatore
Area di copertura: 12 m

Angolo di rilevamento: 90°

Zone di rilevamento: 2 x 22 zone
Velocita di rilevamento: 0,25 - 2,5 m/s
Altezza di montaggio: 1-1,5m
Tecnologia wireless bidirezionale Funzi
Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensore piroelettrico a due elementi

Obiettivo: con compensazione UV

Metodo di rilevazione: logica di rilevamento a tre segnali
Sensore: 2 sensori agli infrarossi passivi a doppio
elemento e basso rumore e un'unita doppler a
microonde

a operative e
Resistenza agenti atmosferici: certificato livello IP55
Temperatura di esercizio certificata: Da -25 °C a +60 °C

Prueba de intensidad de sefial

Acceda al modo de comprobacién de sefial utilizando el panel de control.

El indicador se vuelve de color verde: Sefial intensa.
El indicador se vuelve de color rojo: Sefial débil.

H Entrada de sefal de manipulacién de soporte

Caracteristicas técnicas de los detectores
Campo de deteccién: 12 m

Angulo de deteccién: 90°

Zonas de deteccién: 2 x 22 zonas
Velocidad de deteccion: 0,25-2,5 m/s
Altura de montaje: 1-1,5m

Tecnologia inaldmbrica bidireccional
Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensor piroeléctrico de elemento dual

Especificaciones técnicas

Lentes: Compensacion UV

Método de deteccidn: Logica de deteccion de sefial
triple

Sensor: 2 sensores infrarrojos pasivos de doble
elemento y bajo ruido y una unidad Doppler
microondas

C isticas ambi les y de f
Impermeabilidad: Calificacién IP55

Protection anti-sabotage Entrée du signal Température de fonctionnement certifiée : Protegdo antiviolagdo: entrada de sinal de violagdo Temperatura certificada de operagdo: -25 °C a +60 °C Protezione da manomissioni: ingresso segnale di (Certificata) Proteccidn contra manipulacién: Frontal, trasera y Temperatura de funcionamiento certificada:
antisabotage avant, arriére et support -25°C a +60 °C (certifiée) frontal, traseira e do suporte (certificado) manomissione anteriore, posteriore e staffa Dimensioni fisiche (A x Lx P): 118 mm x 77 mm x 84 mm entrada de sefial de manipulacién de soporte -25 °C a +60 °C (certificada)
Avertisseur de test de fonctionnement intégré Dimensions physiques (Hx Lx P) : Campainha integrada de teste de caminhada Dimensdes fisicas (A x L x P): 118 mm x 77 mm x 84 mm Suoneria di walk test integrata Peso: 0,3 kg Timbre de prueba integrado Dimensiones fisicas (alto x ancho x profundidad):

Indication lumineuse séparée Orange (micro-ondes),
bleu (alarme), vert (PIR) ; Supérieur : Micro-ondes, PIR
1 et alarme | Partie inférieure : PIR 2

Indicateurs de puissance du signal (SSI)

3 fréquences micro-ondes pour éviter les
interférences

118 mm x 77 mm x 84 mm
Poids : 0,3 kg

Caractéristiques électriques et batterie
Type de batterie : 2 blocs de batterie 3V, 4 700 mAh,
au lithium

Indicagbes de LED separadas: laranja (micro-ondas),
azul (alarme), verde (PIR); superior: micro-ondas, PIR
1 e alarme; inferior: PIR 2

Indicadores de intensidade de sinal (SSI)

Trés frequéncias de micro-ondas para evitar
interferéncias

Peso: 0,3 kg

Componentes elétricos e bateria

Tipo de bateria: 2 x baterias de litio de 3 V e 4700 mAh
Duragdo da bateria: até 3 anos

Capacidade da bateria: 4700 mAh

Indicatori LED distinti: arancione (microonde), blu
(allarme), verde (PIR); superiore: microonde, PIR 1 e
allarme; inferiore: PIR 2

Indicatore potenza segnale (SSI)

3 frequenze a microonde per evitare interferenze
Tecnologia IFT (Soglia variabile digitale indipendente)

Elettricita e batteria

Tipo di batteria: 2 batterie al litio da 3 V e 4700 mAh
Durata della batteria: fino a 3 anni

Capacita della batteria: 4700 mAh

Indicacidn led separada: Naranja (microondas), azul
(alarma), verde (PIR); superior: Microondas, PIR 1y
alarma; Inferior: PIR 2

Indicadores de fuerza de sefial (SSI, de sus siglas en
inglés)

3 frecuencias de microondas para evitar interferencias

118 mm x 77 mm x 84 mm
Peso: 0,3 kg

Electricidad y pila
Tipo de bateria: 2 baterias de litio de 3 Vy 4700 mAh
Duracidn de la pila: Hasta 3 afios

Technologie a seuils flottants indépendants Autonomie de la batterie : 3 ans max Tecnologia de limite flutuante independente (IFT) Custodia di plastica: policarbonato 3 mm Accessori Tecnologia digital de limite flotante independiente Capacidad de la bateria: 4700 mAh

numériques (IFT) Capacité de la batterie : 4 700 mAh digital Acessorios Immunita agli animali: fino a 24 kg Staffe da parete o fisse supplementari disponibili a (IFT)

Boitier en plastique : Polycarbonate de 3 mm Invélucro plastico: policarbonato de 3 mm Suportes adicionais de parede e fixo disponiveis Componenti ottici: componenti ottici sigillati a visione parte Carcasa de plastico: Policarbonato de 3 mm Accesorios

Immunité aux animaux : Jusqu’a 24 kg Accessoires Imunidade a animais: até 24 kg separadamente doppia Batteria: batteria supplementare disponibile a parte Inmunidad contra mascotas: Hasta 24 kg Soportes de pared y fijos adicionales disponibles por
Optiques : Optiques scellées double vision Supports fixes et muraux supplémentaires disponibles Optica: optica selada de visdo dupla Bateria: Bateria adicional disponivel separadamente Sensibilita regolabile: intervalli elevati o bassi Optica: Optica sellada de doble vision separado

Sensibilité réglable : Elevée ou faible
Lentille : UV compensé

- D
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séparément
Piles : Batterie supplémentaire disponible séparément

PIR supérieur activé

PIR inférieur activé

Micro-ondes activées
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PIR superior ativado

PIR inferior ativado

Micro-ondas ativado
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PIR superiore attivato
— o a»

PIR inferiore attivato

Microonde attivato
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Sensibilidad ajustable: Largo o corto alcance
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Bateria: Pila adicional disponible por separado

PIR superior activado

PIR inferior activado

Microondas activado
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PYCCKUMN

YcTaHoBKa

Y/0CTOBEPLTECH, YTO ATUMK YCTAHABMBAETCA BAANM OT OTPAMKEHHbIX COMHEUHDIX Jly4eil U KpynHbIX 06beKTOoB.

MNepeknioyatenu

Monoxenue "BKN."
1. CBeTOANOABI BKAOYEHbI
2. 3ymmep BKAOYEH

3. BbicOKas YyBCTBUTENbHOCTL BEPXHEro naccusHoro UK-aatunka
4. BbICOKaA 4yBCTBUTENIbHOCTb HUXHero naccusHoro MK-patumka

Monoxenue "BbIKN."

CeeToAnoAHaA MHAMKALMA BbIK.

3ymmep BbiIKA.

Hu3kan 4yBCTBUTENBHOCT BEpXHero naccusHoro UK-aatumka
Hu3Kan 4yBCTBUTENBHOCTb HUXKHEro naccusHoro MK-patumnka

Bbl MOXKeTe OTK/I0YUTb CBETOAMOAbI AaTHMKa, @ 3aTeM YAaNIeHHO BKIIOUYUTL UX B TecTax XO,D,bGOFI.

JlanbHOCTb M yron o6Hapy:KeHUst MMKPOBOJIHOBOIO M3/lyYeHUs
s U3meHeHWs [anbHOCTU U yria 06HapY»KeHWA MUKPOBOTHOBOTO M3/IyHeHUsA UCMO/Ib3YITE BbIAENEHHbBIE PYUKM.

CBeTDAMO,qH bleé MHOAMKATOPbI

Ana onpegeneHna COCTOAHMA AaTYMKA UCNOb3YIOTCA 4 ceeToaMoAa.

BcTaBKM 06bEKTHBA

Wcnonb3yiite BCTaBKM 06bEKTUBA AN15 U3MEHEHUA 30HbI 0630pa.

Mpoueaypa perucrpaumm

Mocne BKAKYEHUA U PErUCTPaLMM aKTUBUpPYeTCA 10-MUHYTHbIM TalimMep, KOTOPbIN NO3BONAET BbINOAHUTL TECT
x0Ab60M ANA NPOBEPKM NACCUBHBIX MHOPAKPACHBIX U MUKPOBONHOBbIX AATYMKOB. [11A BbINOAHEHWA TecTa
X0fb6014 Bbl MOXKETE HAaCTPOUTb YYBCTBUTENBHOCTL U AANbHOCTb OBGHAPYKEHUA MUKPOBOIHOBOTO U3/Iy4eHUs, He
MCNONb3yA NaHenb ynpasaeHus. Mo uctedeHnn 10 MUHYT AaTHUK NEPEK/IOYAETCA B PEKUM OKUAAHUA.

3aperucTpupyiiTe ycTporcTBoO B TeueHne
90 ceKyH/, noce BKAOYEHWA NUTaHUA.
JlokanbHas perncrtpauma

1. BKAKOUNTE PEXKMM PErucTpaLum Ha naHenn ynpasaeHua cuctemoit 6esonacHocTu.

2. Peructpauma fatimka: HaxmuTe v yaepsKuBaiTe KHOMKY PErucTpaLym, Noka Tpu CBETOAMOAA He HauHYT
MuraTb noouepeaHo. Koraa perncrpauus 6yaet BbINONHEHa, 3eNeHblii CBETOAMO MUTHET 8 pas.

3. TectuposaHue cBasn: OTNyCTUTE NPYXMHY AaTuynka B3/IOMA ana aktmeaumm curHana Tpesoru.

MpumeyaHme. PaccTosHMe Mexay NaHebio yNpasaeHua cuctemoit 6e30MacHOCTM U AaTYMKOM OMIKHO 6biTb

meHee 50 cm.
MHMUManmsauma gatymka
1. M3BnekuTe GaTtapeto AnA BbIKNKOYEHUA AaTUnKa.

2. Yepes 5 cekyH/, HaKMUTE KHOMKY PErucTpaLum 1, yAep:usan ee, BCTaBbTe 6atapeto Ha mecto. Mocne storo
TPM CBETOAMOAA HAaYHYT MUraTb NooyepeAHo. OTAYCTUTE KHOMKY PerucTpauum, Korga Bce Tpu CBETOAN0AA

MUTHYT O4WH pa3 O4HOBPEMEHHO.
PerMCTPaLlMFI C NMOMOLLbIO NMPUNOXKEHUA

-

Hik-Connect 1 ycTaHoBUTe ero Ha cBoit TenedoH.

Eall ol

Mocne yctaHoBKM HaxmuTe (@) ANA 3anycKa KAUeHTa.
BkAtounTe NaHesb ynpasaeHua cuctemoit 6e3onacHocTu.
YT06b1 £06aBUTH NaHeNb yNpaBieHus cuctemoit 6esonacHoctu, Boiaumte B Hik-Connect 1 HaxkmuTe 3Ha4oK

. OTkpoiiTe App Store n Beaute "Hik-Connect" ana noncka MobuabHOrO KAneHTa. CKavaiiTe NpuioXKeHue

"+" B BEpXHEM NPaBOM Yr/ly CTPaHuMLbl. Koraa ycTpoiicTBO HaXoAMUTCA B PEXMME PErUCTPALIMM, Bbl MOXKETE
OTCKaHMpoBaTb QR-KOA, KOTOPbIN YKa3aH Ha 3aAHei NaHesn yCTPOICTBA M Ha YNaKOBOYHOM KOPOBKe, nan
BBECTU CEPUIHbIA HOMEp YCTPOICTBA BPYYHYIO, 4TO6bI 406aBUTL 3TO YCTPOCTBO.

o

. Nocne ADGSBHEHMN naHenu ynpasneHuma cucTemoit 6e30NacHOCTU HaXKMUTE 3HAYOK COCTOAHUA NOCTaHOBKU

Ha OXpaHy Crpasa OT Ha3BaHMA NaHeNM, YTOBbI OTKPLITb CTPAHWULYY pacnpeaeneHus.

)}

MNpoBepka ypoBHA cUrHana

. [na no6asneHuna nepudepuitHbIX yCTPOICTB HAKMUTE 3HAUOK "+" Ha CTpaHULe pacnpeaeneHuns.

Bkntounte peXxnm NpoBepKU YPOBHA CUrHaNa Ha NaHe/n ynpasieHusa.
MH,DMKBTDD CBETUTCA 3eN1eHbIM LBETOM: MOLL[HbIﬁ CUrHan.

MH,DMKBTDD CBETUTCA KPAaCHbIM LiBETOM: cnabblit curHan.

BBog curHana Bssnoma KpOHLI.ITel‘:iHa

XHUYECKUE XaPaKTEPUCTUKHU

Kue xap AaTYnKoB
[wuanasoH obHapyseHua: 12 m
Yron o6HapyeHusa: 90°
30HbI 06HapYKeHUA: 2X22 30Hbl
CKopocTb 06Hapyxenus: 0,25-2,5 m/c
MoHTaXHas BbicoTa: 1-1,5m
[lByHanpasneHHas 6ecnpoBoHan TeXHONOTUA
TexHonorus Blue Wave
[1BOIHOM 31E€MEHT NMUPO3NEKTPUYECKOTO AaTUMKa
3awuTa OT B3/10Ma: BXOZ, CUrHaNa JaTuMKOB B31OMA
(nepeaHero, 3aaHEro U KPOHLWTENHA)
BCTpoeHHbIN 3ymmep TecTa xoab60i
OTzienbHble CBETOAMOAbI: OPaHKEBbIN
(MWKPOBONHOBBIN AATYMK), CUHUIA (CUrHan Tpesorw),
3eneHblit (naccusHbI UK-aatumk); sepx:
MMWKPOBONHOBbINM AAT4YMK, NaccuBHbIN MK-aatumk 1,
CUTHa/ TPeBOTU; HW3: NaccuBHbIN UK-aaTumnk 2
NHAWKaTOpbI YpOBHA curiana (SSI)
3 4acTOTbl MMKPOBO/IHOBOTO U3/y4eHWUA ANA
npesoTBPaLLEHNA NoMex
TexHoNorUA LUdPOBbIX HE3ABUCUMBIX NAABAIOLYMX
noporos
MAacTMKOBbIM KOpMyc: NONMKapBOHAT TONWMHOMK 3 MM
OTCyTCTBUME NOXKHbIX CpabaTbiBaHMIA Npu
06HapyKeHUM AOMALLIHUX XKUBOTHbIX: [0 24 K&
OnTuKa: 6udokanbHan repmeTUiHan onTUYecKan
cuctema

Perynupyemas 4yBCTBUTENbHOCTb: BbICOKWIA/HU3KNI
ypoBeHb

JIMH3a: KomneHcauma ynbTpaduoneToBoro Usny4eHus
Cnoco6 o6HapyKeHWA: oM Ka pacnosHasaHWa
TPOMHBIM CUTHANOM

[laTumnK: 2 ManoWYMHbIX NaCCUBHBIX MHGPAKPACHbBIX
[laT4mKa C |BOMHBIM 31€MEHTOM U MUKPOBO/HOBBIM
[L0NNEPOBCKUIA AATUMK

IKCNyaTaUNOHHbIE XapPaKTEPUCTUKY U
XapaKTepUCTUKM cpeabl

3aLmMTa OT MOroAHbIX YCA0BUIA: ypOBEHb 3alwuThl IP55
CepTndunumposaHHan paboyas Temnepartypa:

ot -25 o +60 °C (cepTuduumposaHo)

dusnyeckue pasmepbl (B x LU x ): 118 x 77 x 84 mm
Macca: 0,3 kr

dnekTponuTtaHue u 6atapes

Tun 6atapew: 2 iutTueBble 6atapeu, 3 B, 4700 mA-y
CpokK cnyx6bl 6atapeu: fo 3 net

EmkocTb 6atapeu: 4700 mA-Y

a PYA
ﬂ,DI‘IDl’IHMTE!lebIe HaCTeHHble n d)MKCMpOBaHHbIE
KpOHLLITEFIHbI NOCTaBNAKTCA OTAE/NbHO
Batapes: [lononHuTtenbHyto 6atapeto MOKHO
npuobpecTv 0TaeNbHO

< |:| — / Q AKTMBMPOBaH BEpXHUI NaccuBHbIi UK-aaTunk
—— ] :l — / - AKTUBMPOBAH HWUKHWIA NaccuBHbI UK-gatumk
— [ ] = / Q AKTMBMPOBaH MUKPOBO/IHOBbIN AATYUK
— T / > Tpesora
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